地址：深圳市宝安区观澜镇高尔夫大道裕兴路
电话(Tel)：0755-28085000       传真(Fax)：0755-28085605       邮编(Postcode)：518110
客户  CUSTOMER:                       日期   DATE: 2014-11-10
   规格书
SPECIFICATION
产 品 名 称 PRODUCT NAME: 一体成型功率电感
Molding Power Inductor
贵 司 料 号 YOUR PART NO.:

2
Series
Dimensions(mm)
A(max.) B(max.) C(max.) D E F G H
MAPM0415F 4.9 4.4 1.5 1.0±0.3 1.5±0.5 2.3 5.0 2.2
MAPM0420F 4.9 4.4 2.0 1.0±0.3 1.5±0.5 2.3 5.0 2.2
MAPM0520F 5.9 5.2 2.0 1.0±0.3 2.0±0.5 2.5 7.0 3.0
MAPM0530F 5.9 5.2 3.0 1.0±0.3 2.0±0.5 2.5 7.0 3.0
MAPM0560F 5.9 5.2 6.0 1.2±0.5 2.0±0.5 2.5 7.0 3.0
MAPM0618F 7.8 7.0 1.8  1.5±0.5 3.0±0.3 3.5 8.4 3.7
MAPM0620F 7.8 7.0 2.0  1.5±0.5 3.0±0.3 3.5 8.4 3.7
MAPM0630F 7.8 7.0 3.0  1.5±0.5 3.0±0.3 3.5 8.4 3.7
MAPM0640F 7.8 7.0 4.0  1.5±0.5 3.0±0.3 3.5 8.4 3.7
MAPM0650F 7.8 7.0 5.0  1.5±0.5 3.0±0.3 3.5 8.4 3.7
MAPM1040F 11.8 10.8 4.0  2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 13.6 6.0
MAPM1335F 14.5 13.0 3.5  2.5±0.5 3.5±0.5 4.5 14.5 8.0
MAPM1350F 14.5 13.0 5.0  2.5±0.5 3.5±0.5 4.5 14.5 8.0
MAPM1365F 14.5 13.0 6.5  2.5±0.5 3.5±0.5 4.5 14.5 8.0
● Low profile, high current power supplies.
小造型，大电流
● Low loss realized with low DCR.
低直流电阻，低损耗

⑤ Inductance Tolerance 电感量公差：(M:20% ; N:30%)
⑥ Lead free products 无铅产品
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
SMD Power Inductor (MAPM Series)  贴片功率电感 MAPM 系列
3
MAPM0415F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM0415F-1R0M-LF 1.0  45.0 5.0 3.5
MAPM0415F-1R5M-LF 1.5  63.0 4.5 3.0
MAPM0415F-2R2M-LF 2.2  100.0 3.0 2.8
MAPM0420F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM0420F-R22M-LF 0.22 8.0 12.0 9.0
MAPM0420F-R36M-LF 0.36  15.0 10.0 7.0
MAPM0420F-R47M-LF 0.47  14.0 9.0 6.0
MAPM0420F-R56M-LF 0.56  18.0 8.0 5.0
MAPM0420F-1R0M-LF 1.0  27.0 7.0 4.5
MAPM0420F-1R5M-LF 1.5  45.0 6.0 4.0
MAPM0420F-2R2M-LF 2.2  58.0 4.0 3.0
MAPM0420F-3R3M-LF 3.3 87.0 3.0 2.0
MAPM0420F-4R7M-LF 4.7  150.0 3.0 2.0
MAPM0420F-100M-LF 10 .0 200.0 1.8 1.5
MAPM0520F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM0520F-1R0M-LF 1.0 17.0 8.0 6.0
MAPM0520F-1R5M-LF 1.5 25.0 7.0 5.0
MAPM0520F-2R2M-LF 2.2 45.0 6.0 4.0
MAPM0520F-3R3M-LF 3.3 80.0 5.0 3.5
MAPM0520F-4R7M-LF 4.7 85.0 3.5 3.0
MAPM0520F-6R8M-LF 6.8 100.0 3.0 2.0
MAPM0520F-100M-LF 10.0 190.0 2.5 1.5
 Electrical Characteristics 电气性能
SMD Power Inductor (MAPM Series)  贴片功率电感 MAPM 系列
4
MAPM0530F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM0530F-1R0M-LF 1.0 16.0 8.0 6.0
MAPM0530F-1R5M-LF 1.5 22.0 7.0 4.5
MAPM0530F-2R2M-LF 2.2 35.0 6.5 4.0
MAPM0530F-3R3M-LF 3.3 38.0 6.0 3.5
MAPM0530F-4R7M-LF 4.7 85.0 4.5 3.0
MAPM0530F-100M-LF 10.0 100.0 2.8 2.0
MAPM0560F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM0560F-220M-LF 22.0 140.0 2.0 1.5
MAPM0618F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM0618F-1R0M-LF 1.0 22.0 14.0 7.0
MAPM0618F-2R2M-LF 2.2 35.0 9.0 4.0
MAPM0618F-3R3M-LF 3.3 68.0 8.0 3.5
MAPM0618F-4R7M-LF 4.7 78.0 5.0 3.5
MAPM0618F-5R6M-LF 5.6 137.0 3.8 2.8
MAPM0618F-6R8M-LF 6.8 137.0 3.5 2.8
MAPM0618F-100M-LF 10.0 137.0 3.0 2.0
MAPM0620F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM0620F-1R0M-LF 1.0 20.0 14.0 7.0
MAPM0620F-2R2M-LF 2.2 37.0 10.0 6.0
MAPM0620F-3R3M-LF 3.3 64.0 7.0 3.3
MAPM0620F-4R7M-LF 4.7 70.0 5.0 3.0
MAPM0620F-6R8M-LF 6.8 115.0 4.0 3.0
MAPM0620F-100M-LF 10.0 120.0 3.5 2.8
 Electrical Characteristics 电气性能
SMD Power Inductor (MAPM Series)  贴片功率电感 MAPM 系列
5
MAPM0630F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM0630F-R22M-LF 0.22 3.5 40.0 20.0
MAPM0630F-R33M-LF 0.33 3.9 30.0 20.0
MAPM0630F-R47M-LF 0.47  4.5 25.0 17.5
MAPM0630F-R56M-LF 0.56 5.5 24.0 15.5
MAPM0630F-R68M-LF 0.68  5.5 23.0 15.5
MAPM0630F-R82M-LF 0.82  8.0 20.0 13.0
MAPM0630F-1R0M-LF 1.0  9.0 16.0 11.0
MAPM0630F-1R5M-LF 1.5  16.0 18.0 9.0
MAPM0630F-2R2M-LF 2.2  20.0 12.0 8.0
MAPM0630F-3R3M-LF 3.3  30.0 10.0 6.0
MAPM0630F-4R7M-LF 4.7  40.0 9.0 5.5
MAPM0630F-5R6M-LF 5.6 60.0 7.0 5.0
MAPM0630F-6R8M-LF 6.8  60.0 6.0 4.5
MAPM0630F-8R2M-LF 8.2  80.0 6.0 4.0
MAPM0630F-100M-LF 10 .0 105.0 5.5 3.0
MAPM0630F-150M-LF 15.0 140.0 3.5 2.8
MAPM0630F-220M-LF 22.0 167.0 3.0 2.5
MAPM0640F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM0640F-R33M-LF 0.33 3.8 30.0 20.0
MAPM0640F-R56M-LF 0.56 4.5 25.0 17.0
MAPM0640F-R68M-LF 0.68 5.5 20.0 13.0
MAPM0640F-1R0M-LF 1.0 8.5 19.0 12.0
MAPM0640F-1R5M-LF 1.5 15.0 16.0 10.0
MAPM0640F-2R2M-LF 2.2 18.0 14.0 8.5
MAPM0640F-3R3M-LF 3.3 20.0 13.0 7.0
MAPM0640F-4R7M-LF 4.7 28.0 8.0 6.0
 Electrical Characteristics 电气性能
SMD Power Inductor (MAPM Series)  贴片功率电感 MAPM 系列
6
MAPM0650F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM0650F-R22M-LF 0.22 3.5 45.0 20.0
MAPM0650F-R47M-LF 0.47  4.5 21.0 18.0
MAPM0650F-R68M-LF 0.68  6.5 19.0 14.0
MAPM0650F-R82M-LF 0.82  7.5 18.0 14.0
MAPM0650F-1R0M-LF 1.0  8.5 18.0 13.0
MAPM0650F-1R5M-LF 1.5  9.0 15.0 10.0
MAPM0650F-2R2M-LF 2.2  12.5 12.0 8.0
MAPM0650F-3R3M-LF 3.3  20.9 9.0 7.0
MAPM0650F-4R7M-LF 4.7  25.0 6.5 5.5
MAPM0650F-6R8M-LF 6.8  38.0 6.0 5.0
MAPM0650F-100M-LF 10 .0 60.0 5.3 4.5
MAPM0650F-150M-LF 15.0 85.0 4.0 2.5
MAPM0650F-220M-LF 22.0 85.0 3.0 2.0
MAPM0650F-330M-LF 33.0 237.0 2.5 2.0
MAPM0650F-470M-LF 47.0 280.0 2.5 1.9
MAPM1040F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM1040F-R33M-LF 0.33 1.4 50.0 30.0
MAPM1040F-R36M-LF 0.36 1.4 50.0 30.0
MAPM1040F-R47M-LF 0.47 1.8 38.0 26.0
MAPM1040F-R56M-LF 0.56 1.8 33.0 23.0
MAPM1040F-R68M-LF 0.68 3.0 32.0 23.0
MAPM1040F-1R0M-LF 1.0  4.1 28.0 18.0
MAPM1040F-1R5M-LF 1.5  5.8 27.0 16.0
MAPM1040F-2R2M-LF 2.2  9.0 24.0 12.0
MAPM1040F-3R3M-LF 3.3  13.5 16.0 10.0
MAPM1040F-4R7M-LF 4.7  16.5 13.0 8.0
MAPM1040F-5R6M-LF 5.6  25.0 12.0 8.0
MAPM1040F-6R8M-LF 6.8 28.0 9.0 6.5
MAPM1040F-8R2M-LF 8.2  30.0 9.0 5.5
MAPM1040F-100M-LF 10.0 36.5 9.0 5.0
MAPM1040F-150M-LF 15.0  48.0 7.0 4.0
MAPM1040F-220M-LF 22.0 60.0 5.0 3.5
MAPM1040F-330M-LF 33.0 155.0 4.5 3.0
MAPM1040F-470M-LF 47.0 155.0 3.0 3.0
 Electrical Characteristics 电气性能
SMD Power Inductor (MAPM Series)  贴片功率电感 MAPM 系列
7
MAPM1335F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM1335F-R47M-LF 0.47  2.0  55.0  32.0
MAPM1335F-R68M-LF 0.68  2.5  49.0 28.0
MAPM1335F-1R0M-LF 1.0  3.5  40.0 23.0
MAPM1335F-1R5M-LF 1.5  5.5 35.0 19.0
MAPM1335F-2R2M-LF 2.2 8.0 29.0 16.0
MAPM1335F-3R3M-LF 3.3 12.0 27.0 12.0
MAPM1335F-4R7M-LF 4.7 15.0 24.0 10.0
MAPM1335F-6R8M-LF 6.8 22.0 18.0 9.0
MAPM1335F-8R2M-LF 8.2 28.0 16.0 8.5
MAPM1335F-100M-LF 10 34.0 14.0 7.0
MAPM1335F-220M-LF 22 90.0 4.5 3.0
MAPM1350F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM1350F-R47M-LF 0.47  1.5 40.0 25.0
MAPM1350F-R56M-LF 0.56  1.7 38.0 22.0
MAPM1350F-R68M-LF 0.68 1.8 36.0 20.0
MAPM1350F-R82M-LF 0.82 2.5 35.0 19.0
MAPM1350F-1R0M-LF 1.0  3.5 34.0 18.0
MAPM1350F-1R5M-LF 1.5  4.1 34.0 18.0
MAPM1350F-2R2M-LF 2.2 4.5 25.0 16.0
MAPM1350F-3R3M-LF 3.3  13.0 22.0 15.0
MAPM1350F-4R7M-LF 4.7  15.0 20.0 12.0
MAPM1350F-5R6M-LF 5.6  17.0 19.0 12.0
MAPM1350F-6R8M-LF 6.8  19.0 18.0 11.0
MAPM1350F-8R2M-LF 8.2  22.5 17.0 10.0
MAPM1350F-100M-LF 10.0 25.5 13.0 9.0
MAPM1350F-150M-LF 15.0 60.0 11.0 6.0
MAPM1350F-220M-LF 22.0 70.0 8.0 4.0
MAPM1350F-330M-LF 33.0 80.0 6.0 3.0
MAPM1350F-470M-LF 47.0 90.0 5.5 2.5
MAPM1350F-560M-LF 56.0 180.0 4.0 2.0
MAPM1350F-680M-LF 68.0 210.0 3.5 1.5
 Electrical Characteristics 电气性能
SMD Power Inductor (MAPM Series)  贴片功率电感 MAPM 系列
MAPM1365F Series
Part Number
L
(uH) ±20%
DCR
( mΩ) max
Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ.
MAPM1365F-R56M-LF 0.56  1.7 60.0 30.0
MAPM1365F-R68M-LF 0.68 1.8 54.0 28.0
MAPM1365F-R82M-LF 0.82 2.0 50.0 25.0
MAPM1365F-1R0M-LF 1.0  2.5 47.0 25.0
MAPM1365F-1R5M-LF 1.5  3.5 42.0 22.0
MAPM1365F-2R2M-LF 2.2 4.5 38.0 18.0
MAPM1365F-3R3M-LF 3.3  8.2 28.0 13.0
MAPM1365F-4R7M-LF 4.7  14.0 21.0 14.0
MAPM1365F-5R6M-LF 5.6  15.0 18.0 11.0
MAPM1365F-6R8M-LF 6.8  13.0 16.5 10.0
MAPM1365F-8R2M-LF 8.2  25.0 16.0 10.0
MAPM1365F-100M-LF 10.0 25.0 15.5 10.0
MAPM1365F-150M-LF 15.0 38.0 9.0 6.0
MAPM1365F-220M-LF 22.0 48.0 7.5 5.0
MAPM1365F-330M-LF 33.0 66.0 5.5 4.0
MAPM1365F-470M-LF 47.0 90.0 5.0 3.5
MAPM1365F-560M-LF 56.0 110.0 4.0 3.0
MAPM1365F-680M-LF 68.0 123.0 3.0 2.5
Note 1. : All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
Note 2. : Test Condition: 100KHz, 1.0Vrms
Note 3. : Irms : DC current (A) that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃
Note 4. : Isat : DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop ap proximately 30%